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Haslingden  Manchester Rd 0743
Rawtenstall bus station stop B 0708 0738 0755 0916 1016 1116 1216 1316 1403 1503 1603 1703 1803
Staghills Brow Edge 0716 x x 0924 1024 1124 1224 1324 1411 1511 1611 1711 1811
Waterfoot opp Royal Hotel x 0743 0804 x x x x x x x x x x

Waterfoot Turning Circle 0723 0931 1031 1131 1231 1331 1418 1525 1618 1718 1818
Edgeside Todd Carr Road 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1420 1527 1620 1720
Fearns School x x x x x x x 1435 1505 x x x

Britannia New Line 0751 0948 1048 1148 1248 1348 1435 1450 1520 1542 1635 1735
Pennine Road fire station 0755 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1439 1454 1524 1546 1639 1739
Bacup Market Street stop B 0800 0904 1059 1259 1444 1553 1646
Sharneyford 0803 0907 1102 1302 1447 1556 1649
Clough Foot 0807 0911 1106 1306 1451 1600 1653
Todmorden bus station stop E 0817 0921 1116 1316 1501 1610 1703
Todmorden High School 0820 1504
Rattenclough parking layby 0826 x x x x 1510 x x x

Bacup Burnley Rd stop F                  0811 0959 1159 1359 1500 1530 1746
Weir Moorlands 0818 1006 1206 1406 1507 1537 1753
Towneley Rock Lane 0828 1016 1216 1416 1547 1803
Burnley bus station 0837 1022 1222 1422 1553 1809
Burnley College 0847

schooldays only

Wednesday schooldays only

on schooldays except  
Wednesdays, this journey starts at  
Valley Leadership Academy

TOWARDS   TODMORDEN &  BURNLEY 7 8
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Rawtenstall bus stn stop B 0916 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 1516 1616 1703 1803
Staghills Brow Edge 0924 1024 1124 1224 1324 1424 1524 1624 1711 1811
Waterfoot Turning Circle 0931 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1531 1631 1718 1818
Edgeside Todd Carr Road 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1533 1633 1720
Britannia New Line 0948 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1548 1648 1735
Bacup Fire Station 0952  1052 1152  1252 1352  1452 1552  1652 1739
Bacup Market Street                          1059 1259 1459 1659
Sharneyford 1102 1302 1502 1702
Clough Foot 1106 1306 1506 1706
Todmorden bus stn stop E x 1116 x 1316 x 1516 x 1716 x

Bacup Burnley Rd stop F                 0959 1159 1359 1559 1746
Weir Moorlands 1006 1206 1406 1606 1753
Towneley Rock Lane 1016 1216 1416 1616 1803
Burnley bus station 1022 1222 1422 1622 1809

TOWARDS   TODMORDEN &  BURNLEY 7 8
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Burnley bus station stop 5 0731 0737 1029 1229 1429 1629 1810
Towneley Rock Lane 0735 0741 1033 1233 1433 1633 1814
Weir Moorlands 0749 0755 1047 1247 1447 1647 1828
Rattenclough parking layby 0830
Todmorden High School 0836 1517
Todmorden bus station stop B 0747 0840 0932 1132 1332 1521 1725
Clough Foot 0756 0849 0941 1141 1341 1530 1734
Sharneyford x x 0800 0853 0945 x 1145 x 1345 x 1534 x 1738 x

Bacup St James Gardens stop C 0758 0803 0903 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1455 1544 1658 1748 1836
Bacup fire station 0802 0807 0907 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1459 1548 1702 1752 1840
Britannia New Line 0805 0810 x 0910 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 x 1551 1705 1755
Bacup Market Street stop A x 0809 1501 x

Bacup Burnley Road stop F x 1841
Fearns School 0820 x x x x x x x x x x

Edgeside Todd Carr Road 0825 0822 0922 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1603 1717 1807
Waterfoot Turning Circle 0725 0835 0835 x 0935 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1616 1730 1820
Waterfoot Co-op x x x 0824 x x x x x x x x x

Staghills Windsor Ave 0728 0838 0838 x 0938 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1619 1733 1823
Rawtenstall bus station  0740 0851 0851 0831 0951 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 1632 1746 1836

school hols only

schooldays only

runs direct via 
Newchurch Road 
and Bacup Road

TOWARDS   BACUP &  R AWTENSTALL 7 8

fly into

Manchester 
from Rawtenstall up to every 15 mins 
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Burnley bus station stop 5 0829 1029 1229 1429 1629 1810
Towneley Rock Lane 0833 1033 1233 1433 1633 1814
Weir Moorlands 0847 1047 1247 1447 1647 1828
Todmorden bus station stop B 0932 1132 1332 1532 1732
Clough Foot 0941 1141 1341 1541 1741
Sharneyford x 0945 x 1145 x 1345 x 1545 x 1745 x

Bacup St James Gardens stop C 0858 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1558 1658 1758 1836
Bacup fire station 0902 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1602 1702 1802 1840
Britannia New Line 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1705 1805 x

Bacup Burnley Road x x x x x x x x x x 1841
Edgeside Todd Carr Road 0820 0917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1617 1717 1817
Waterfoot Turning Circle 0830 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730 1830
Staghills Windsor Ave 0833 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1533 1633 1733 1833
Rawtenstall bus station  0846 0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 1546 1646 1746 1846

TOWARDS   BACUP &  R AWTENSTALL 7 8

11


